AGENDA

The Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

Members

4/5/2016 9:00 AM | Weston County Court House Commissioners Room

Bill Lambert, Chairman | Marty Ertman, Commissioner | Randy Rossman, Commissioner | Tracy Hunt,
Commissioner | Tony Barton, Commissioner | William Curley, County Attorney | Cheryl Kline, County Clerk |

Dan Blakeman, County Administrator

Time

9:00-10:00

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

Item Speaker

Call to order Chairman
Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Agenda

Vouchers

Approval of Consent Agenda (Minutes & Executive Minutes 3.15.16 & AP & Payroll
Reports, District Court Statement $1,426.50 & County Clerk Statement
$9,651.50Approval Chairman Lamberts signature on Flying V Liquor License

Permits)

Bid Packets for Bruce Road Jerry, Dan &
Commissioner

Old Business Commissioners

Youth Building Update

New Liquor License Application Retail Liquor License Commissioners

1 Application.....Canyon Springs Stage Stop Steakhouse

New Business Commissioners

Resignation Letter of Ellen McKenzie Treasurer for WC Fair Board

Letter from Wyoming Department of Family Services

NEWEDC Membership Fee

Visitor Comment Public

County Attorney Update Wm Curley

Update on Roads & Title 25




12:00-1:00 LUNCH HOUR

1:00-1:30  Employee Handbook New Update to present to Commissioners Tina, Gidget,
Susie, Bryan,
Cheryl

1:30 Four Corners Petroleum Susie & Tina

Commissioners to forgive the interest on taxes

1:45 Weston County Solid Waste District Update Ed Wagoner
2:00 Set Budget Amendment Hearing for CSWCD Commissioners
2:15

2:30 Budget Meeting Roundhouse with Commissioners Commissioners
2:45

3:00 Administrative Assistant Update Dan Blakeman

WC Event Center, HVAC, Hein|Bond update,

3:15
3:30 Road & Bridge Update Rick Williams
3:45 Visitor Comment Public
4:00
4:15
4:30
4:45
5:00 Adjournment
MINUTES CORRESPONDENCE
WC WEED & PEST NCRS
OISD Hageman Law Wolf Coalition
Child Support Authority meeting Child Support Joint Powers

USDA Dept Agriculture Grassland

UW Extension Program
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